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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS

DEPARTMENT OF POSTS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1272

TO BE ANSWERED ON 14TH DECEMBER, 2022


                           VACANT POSTS IN POST OFFICES


1272.  SHRI PATEL HASMUKHBHAI SOMABHAI:

SHRI RATANSINH MAGANSINH RATHOD:


Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state:


(a) whether various posts in the Post offices of the country are lying vacant, if so, the details

thereof;


(b) the steps being taken by the Government to fill such posts; and


(c) the time by which such posts would be filled?


        ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR COMMUNICATIONS

(SHRI DEVUSINH CHAUHAN)


(a) Yes sir. The details of the vacancies in Department of Posts including vacancies in post offices are as under-


Category Number of posts vacant

Group A- 236

Group B- 7743

Group C- 67405

Total- 75384


(b) & (c) The vacancies occur due to superannuation, promotion, resignation, death etc.

Filling up of vacancies through various modes, viz. direct recruitment, promotion etc., as per the laid down procedure and schedule is a continuous process.


                                     *******
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भारत सरकार

संचार मंत्रालय

डाक विभाग


लोक सभा
अतारांककत प्रश् न संख् या 1272

उत् तर देने की तारीख 14 ददसम् बर, 2022


 डाकघरों में ररक् त पद

1272. श्री हँसमुखभाई एस. पटेल :
 श्री रतनससहं मगनससहं राठौड़ :


 क् या संचार मंत्री यह बताने की कृपा करेंगे कक :

(क) क्‍या‍देश‍के‍डाकघरों‍में‍विभिन्‍न‍पद‍ररक्‍त‍हैं‍और‍यदद‍हाां, तो‍तत्‍सांबांधी‍ब्‍यौरा‍क्‍या‍
है; ‍ ‍


(ख) सरकार‍द्िारा‍ऐसे‍पदों‍को‍िरने‍के‍भिए‍क्‍या‍कदम‍उठाए‍जा‍रहे‍हैं; और‍

(ग) ऐसे‍पदों‍को‍कब‍तक‍िरा‍जाएगा?‍


उत् तर

संचार राज् य मंत्री
(श्री देिुससहं चौहान)

(क) जी,‍ हाां।‍ डाकघरों‍ में‍ ररक्क्तयों‍ सदहत‍ डाक‍ वििाग‍ में‍ ररक्त‍ पड़‍े पदों‍ का‍ वििरण‍
ननम्नानुसार‍है‍:-


शे्रणी ररक्त पदों की संख्या
समूह‍क- 236
समूह‍ख- 7743
समूह‍ग- 67405
कुल 75384


(ख)‍और‍(ग)    ररक्क्तयाां,‍सेिाननिवृि,‍पदोन्ननत,‍त्याग-पत्र,‍मतृ्यु‍आदद‍के‍पररणामस्िरूप‍
उत्पन्न‍ होती‍ हैं।‍ इन‍ ररक्त‍ पदों‍को‍ ननधााररत‍ प्रक्रिया‍ तथा‍ शडे्यूि‍ के‍अनुसार, विभिन्न‍
माध्यमों‍जैसे‍सीधी‍िती,‍पदोन्‍ननत‍आदद‍द्िारा‍िरे‍जाना,‍एक‍सतत‍प्रक्रिया‍है।
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